Weibliche Jugend A

100-m-Lauf (1969: 1,12,2 - WLV-Rekord 11,9)

12,1
12,1
12,2
12,2
12,2
123
12,3
12,4
12,4
12,4

12,5
12,5
12,6
12,6
12,6
12,6
12,6
12,6
12,7
12,7

Margot Eppinger 52
Gaby Walker 52
Petra Spindler 52
Ursula Karnisky 54

52
54
54
54
54
52

Suse Mangold

Brigitte Wengenmeyer
Barbel Heinrich

Ulrike Brauner

Sylvia Schupp
Christina Strohhacker

Karin Brech (54) Sal. Kornwestheim
Renate Jool3 (54) SV Besigheim
Doris Netolitzky (53) FV 08 Unterk.
I. Ellwanger (53) 1. FLG Stuttgart
Regina Pawelka (54) TB Taiflingen
M. Lange (54) TSV Wendlingen

K. Weber (54) Sal. Kornwestheim
Shirley Haiber (53) SV Besigheim
Brigitte Ganter (53) VfL Waiblingen
Karin Wirth (53) Sal. Kornwestheim

200-m-Lauf (1969: 1. 25,0 - WLV-Rekord 24,8)

25,2
25,4
25,8
25,9
26,0
26,1
26,1
26,2
26,2

26,4
26,4
26,5
26,5
26,7
26,7
26,7
26,7
26,7
26,8
26,9

54
52

Esther Horlacher
Margot Eppinger

Suse Mangold 52
Gaby Walker 52
Sylvia Schupp 54
Barbel Heinrich 54
Regina Pawelka 54
Gudrun Hallmann 55

Renate Joos 54
S. Wengenmayer (55) FV 08 Unterk.
Gertrud Geist (54) SSV Ulm 46
Ulrike Brauner (54) TSV Ravensburg
C. Strohhacker (52) LG Kappelberg
Helga Richter (54) ASV Horb

Brigitte Jacob (53) LG Bodensee
Renate Weishaupt (53) LG Saulgau
Agnes Heiserer (54) LG Schussen
Silvia Blessing (55) LG Enztal

Silvia Kutteruf (55) LG Teck

Jutta Holzwarth (54) SV Besigheim

400-m-Lauf (1969: 1. 59,8 - WLV-Rekord 58,3)

58,3
59,5
60,2
60,4
60,9
61,3
61,8
61,9
61,9

62,0
62,0
62,1
62,4
62,5
62,8
63,1
63,3
63,3

Esther Horlacher 54
Helga Richter 54
Birgit Megerle 54

Anita Berens 55
Gertrud Geist 54
Christina Mucha 55
Irmgard Munz 53
Sylvia Gurr 55
Gabi Simon 53

Renate Weishaupt (53) LG Saulgau
Brigitte Ganter (52) VfL Waiblingen
Priska Barth (54) DJK-SG Ellwangen
Cornelia Hildenbrand (54) LG Saulgau
Eva Schmid (54) LG Ulm

Birgit Kempa (53) LG Staufen

Gaby Steiner (53) SV Spaichingen
Dorothee Bez (52) TG Nurtingen

U. Kemmler (53) TSV Kusterdingen

TSV Neuhausen
Stuttgarter Kickers
Sal. Kornwestheim
LG Heidenheim

LG Kappelberg

FV 08 Unterkochen

LG Heilbronn

TSV Ravensburg

LG Kappelberg
LG Kappelberg

12,7
12,7
12,7
12,7
12,7
12,7
12,7
12,8
12,8
12,8

LG Staufen

TSV Neuhausen

LG Kappelberg

Stuttgarter Kickers

LG Kappelberg
LG Heilbronn
TB Tailfingen

1. FLG Stuttgart

SV Besigheim

27,0
27,0
27,0
27,0
27,1
27,2
27,2
27,2
27,2
27,3

LG Staufen
ASV Horb

Sal. Kornwestheim
ViL Sindelfingen

SSV Ulm 46
LG Kappelberg

TSV Kohlstetten
SV Neckarsulm

LG Kappelberg

64,4
64,5
64,8
64,9
64,9
65,0
65,6
65,8
65,9

10.5.
24.6.
18.5.
21.6.
5.7.
5.7.
5.7.
21.6.
12.7.
5.8.

Nurtingen
Stuttgart
Pilsen
Besigheim
Esslingen
Esslingen
Esslingen
Besigheim
Stuttgart
Stuttgart

C. Vombohr (52) VL Sindelfingen
Cornelia Wahle (55) VfL Herrenberg
Uschi Jymelka (54) VfL Nagold

Astrid Thiel (54) TSV Suf3en

Ingrid Ludwig (52) MTG Wangen
Esther Horlacher (54) LG Staufen
Christina Mucha (55) LG Kappelberg
Evelyn Fischbach (55) LG Bodensee
I. Goersmaier (54) Sal. Kornwestheim
G. Bittlingmaier (56) TV Oberkochen

10.5.
14.6.
4.7.
6.9.
17.10.
4.7.
21.6.
21.6.
22.8.

Unterkochen
Schwetzingen
Esslingen
Lindau
Stuttgart
Esslingen
Balingen
Besigheim
Waiblingen

Ingrid Kélberer (54) LG Staufen

C. Mucha (55) LG Kappelberg

A. Berens (55) VfL Sindelfingen
Monika Rapp (52) 1. FLG Stuttgart
Cornelia Hildenbrand (54) LG Saulgau
Birgit Kempa (53) LG Staufen

G. Sterkel (54) TSV Ravensburg
Gaby Simon (53) LG Kappelberg
Heike Schmidt (53) Stuttgarter Kickers
5 weitere Lauferinnen

5.7.
4.7.
5.7.
17.7.
23.7.
10.6.
21.7.
4.7.
17.10.

Esslingen
Esslingen
Esslingen
Sindelfingen
Ulm

Stuttgart
Frickenhausn
Esslingen
Stuttgart

Christine Paetsch (52) MTV Aalen
Annegret Timm (54) LG Saulgau

H. Klotz (53) SG Niederwangen
Gabi Schmid (54) LG Ulm

Margret Bayer (53) LG Tubingen

M. Reblitz (55) TV Bad Mergentheim
Gabi Halm (54) LG Tubingen
Renate Maute (53) LG Saulgau

G. Magino (54) SV Neuravensburg



64;2
64,3

Martina Streng (55) SG Niederwangen

Marlene Kiem (53) LG Saulgau

66,1

800-m-Lauf (1969: 1. 2:13,7 - WLV-Rekord 2:13,7)

2:17,3
2:19,2
2:19,2
2:20,6
2:22.1
2:22,5
2:22,5
2:23,6
2:23,8
2:24,2

2:25,6
2:26,1
2:27,4
2:27,6
2:28,2
2:28.4
2:28,4
2:29,3
2:29,4
2:29,7

Anita Berens
Irmgard Munz
Eva Schmid
Helga Richter
Ursula Kemmler
Gaby Steimer
Carola Waibel
Annegret Timm
Priska Barth
Regina Pfeifer

C. Haldenwang (57) LG Kappelberg
M. Streng (55) SG Niederwangen
Elfriede Turkis (56) SV Amtzell

Eva Dressel (55) TS Schramberg
Ursula Dehm (56) LG Saulgau
Ursula Jenner (56) SKV Eglosheim
Sabine Paetsch (56) MTV Aalen
Gabi Simon (53) LG Kappelberg
Ruth Wohlrab (56) SV Amtzell
Heidi Norr (55) TV Niederstetten

55
52
54
54
53
53
56
54
54
54

Regina Pfeifer (54) VfL Sindelfingen

ViL Sindelfingen 24.5. Sindelfingen
TSV Kohlstetten 5.7. Esslingen
LG Ulm 5.7. Stuttgart
ASV Horb 21.6. Besigheim
TSV Kusterdingen 22.8. Stuttgart
SV Spaichingen 5.7. Esslingen
SG Niederwangen 24.7. Schweinfurt
LG Saulgau 5.7. Esslingen
DJK-SG Ellwangen 21.6. Besigheim
VfL Sindelfingen 5.7. Esslingen

2:30,0
2:30,0
2:30,1
2:30,2
2:30,4
2:31,0
2:31,0
2:31,6
2:32,1
2:32,6

1500-m-Lauf (1969: 1. 4:54,0 - WLV-Rekord 4:53,3)

H. Katolla (56) LG Pfrondorf-Pliezh.
Dagmar Lenz (56) Stuttg. Kickers
Marlene Kiem (53) LG Saulgau
Regina Pfeifer (53) VILSindelfingen
Renate Biichle (56) TV Kornwesth.
Monika Siegl (56) TV Oberndorf

A. Osterle (55) FV 08 Unterkochen
Gabi Halm (54) LG Tubingen

M. Minzinger (53) LG Pfrondorf-P.
G. Magino (54) SV Neuravensburg

4:53,3 Gabi Steimer 53 SV Spaichingen 25.7. Schweinfurt
4:04,6 Irmgard Munz 52 TSV Kohlstetten 13.9. Burghausen
5:34,4 Kristine Paetsch 52 MTV Aalen 21.6. Besigheim
6:04,8 Karin Sturm 53 SV Spaichingen 21.6. Besigheim
100-m-Hurdenlauf (1969: 1. 15,1 - WLV-Rekord 14,9)

14,9  Petra Spindler 52 Sal. Kornwestheim 2.5. Eglosheim
15,2  Shirley Haiber 53 SV Besigheim 13.6. Esslingen
15,2  Karin Wirth 53 Sal. Kornwestheim 12.7. Stuttgart
15,2  Esther Horlacher 54 LG Staufen 12.7. Stuttgart
15,2  Kornelia Weber 54 Sal. Kornwestheim 12.7. Stuttgart
15,3 Irmgard Nesper 53 LG Staufen 12.7. Stuttgart
15,4  Brigitte Ganter 53 VfL Waiblingen 14.6. Esslingen
15,4  Margot Eppinger 52 TSV Neuhausen 3.10. Bomlitz
15,5 Renate Joos 54 SV Besigheim 21.6. Besigheim
15,5 Gisela Wérsching 53 TS Schramberg 5.7. Esslingen
15,8 C. Strohhacker (52) LG Kappelberg 16,3 G. Freudenberger (53) SSV Ulm 46

15,8 Margit Forstner (55) TSV Heubach 16,3 Dagmar Hoffmann (54) LG Schussen
15,9 C. Xalter (54) LG Pfrondorf/Pliezh. 16,3 R. Pietschmann (52) Stuttg. Kickers

15,9 Barbel Gross (56) Stuttg. Kickers 16,4 M. Bischoff (54) TSV Laupheim

16,0 G. Karle (56) TV Bad Mergentheim 16,5 Ingrid Ludwig (52) MTG Wangen

16,1 Gaby Simon (53) LG Kappelberg 16,7 Silvia Schupp (54) LG Kappelberg

16,2 Renate Heffner (54) LG Staufen 16,9 Waltraud Baumann (54) LG Schussen
16,2  Jutta Holzwarth (54) SV Besigheim 16,9 Ulrike Brauner (54) TSV Ravensburg

16,2 Hannelore Edel (52) LG Staufen 16,9 Birgit Jacob (53) LG Bodensee

16,3 C. Mdssner (55) SKV Eglosheim 17,0 3 weitere Lauferinnen

4x100-m-Staffel (1969:1. 49,1 - WLV-Rekord 48,5)

48,5 Sal. Kornwestheim (Brech - Spindler - Wirth - Weber) 5.7. Esslingen
49,0 LG Kappelberg (Mucha - Schupp - Mangold - Strohh&cker) 26.7. Schweinfurt
49,6 LG Staufen 1 (Nagele - Edel - Nesper - Horlacher) 14.6. Ellwangen
49,6 SV Besigheim (Duschek - Joos - Halber - Holzwarth) 5.7. Esslingen
50,6 TSV Ravensburg (Maier - Brauner - Sterkel - Uhr) 21.6. Besigheim
50,6 1 FLG Stuttgart (Ellwanger - Rapp - Pikora - Hallmann) 5.7. Esslingen
50,7 FV 08 Unterkochen (Netolitzky - Wengenmayer,S. - Wieser - Wengenmayer,B.) 7.6. Oberkochen
50,8  Stuttgarter Kickers (Semmler - Konig - Walker - Schmidt) 20.9. Stuttgart
51,4 LG Bodensee (Wimberger - Jacob - Fischbach - Benzinger) 5.7. Esslingen
51,5 VIiL Sindelfingen (Vombohr - Weber - Steinle - Seikmann) 5.7. Esslingen
51,6 VfL Waiblingen 52,6 SKV Eglosheim

51,7 SSV UIm 46 | 52,7 DJK-SG Ellwangen



51,7
51,9
52,1
52,2
52,2
52,3
52,5
52,5

LG Teck 1

ViL Sindelfingen (Schilerinnen)
LG Staufen Il

TSG Backnang

LG Obere Donau

LG Tubingen

LG Saulgau

TSV Neuhausen

52,7
53,0
53,0
53,4
53,5
53,6
53,9

3x800-m-Staffel (1969: 1. 7:10,9 - WLV-Rekord 7:10,9)
ViL Sindelfingen (Biehler - Berens - Pfeiffer)

7:36,3
7:36,4
7:50,2
7:52,0
7:54,2
7:55,4
7:56,8
7:57,7
7:58,2
7:58,6

7:58,6
8:00,8
8:04,4

LG Saulgau (Schulerinnen) (Wicker - Schlof3bauer - Dehm)
Stuttgarter Kickers (Schilerinnen) (Thienger - Diebner - Lenz)

LG Tubingen (Haim - Volle - Bayer)

FSV Schwenningen (Sch) (Schurkus - Hinderer - Petzler)
SV Spaichingen (Launerer - Steimer - Hermle)
LG Bad Waldsee (Sch) (Frick - Sorg - LAmmle)

MTV Aalen (Lutzei - Granitz - Paetsch, K.)

LG Kappelberg (Pestel - Rapp - Haldenwang)
MTV Aalen (Sch) (R6mer - Kdniger - Paetsch, S.)

SKV Eglosheim (Schulerinnen)
FV 08 Unterkochen (Schulerinnen)
DJK-SG Ellwangen

Hochsprung (1969: 1. 1,62- WLV-Rekord 1,66)

1,66
1,62
1,61
1,58
1,58
1.58
1,56
1,56

1,55
1,55
1,55
1,55
1,54
1,54
1,54
1,54
1,53
1,51
1,51

54
53
54
54
52

Kornelia Weber
Gisela Worsching
Brigitte Fuchs
Brigitte Eichele
Margot Eppinger

Angelika Suss 55
Ingrid Ludwig 52
Heiderose Bauer 55

G. Freudenberger (53) SSV Ulm 46
Brigitte Ganter (52) VfL Waiblingen
Renate Gampper (55) VfL Sindelfingen
R. Pietschmann (52) Stuttg. Kickers
Hannelore Edel (52) LG Staufen
Margit Forstner (55) LG Staufen
Esther Horlacher (54) LG Staufen

R. Weishaar (53) VfL Schorndorf

G. Bittlingmaier (56) TV Oberkochen
Helga Bauer (52) LSG Hohenneuffen
Karen Mef¥feld (54) LG Teck

Weitsprung (1969: 1. 5,69 - WLV-Rekord 5,97)

5,97
5,96
5,81
5,66
5,65
5,55
5,53
5,50
5,44
5,38

5,37
5,36
5,34
5,34
5,34
5,33
5,32
5,32
5,30
5,26

54
52

Kornelia Weber
Charlotte Vombohr

Margot Eppinger 52
Ingrid Ludwig 52
Waltraud Lippold 54

53
54
54
53
53

Gisela Freudenberger
Christina Gehring
Brigitte Fuchs

Shirley Haiber

Karin Wirth

Hannelore Uhr (54) TSV Ravensburg
G. Bittlingmaier (56) TV Oberkochen
Esther Horlacher (54) LG Staufen
Monika Lang (54) TSV Wendungen
R. Malicek (56) FV 08 Unterkochen
Astrid Frank (54) LG Schussen

Erika Maurer (53) TSB Heidenheim
Irmgard Nesper (53) LG Staufen
Karen Mef¥feld (54) LG Teck

G. Worsching (53) TS Schramberg

8:09,0
8:12,2

Sal. Kornwestheim 24.5.
TS Schramberg 17.10.
DJK-SG Ellwangen 21.6.
TSB Heidenheim 21.6.
TSV Neuhausen 14.8.
LG Teck 27.9.
MTG Wangen 12.7.
VfL Schorndorf 3.10.

1,50
1,50
1,50
1,49
1,49
1,48
1,48
1,48
1,47
1,47

Sal. Kornwestheim 5.7.
ViL Sindelfingen 5.7.
TSV Neuhausen 14.6.
MTG Wangen 12.7.
TSG Reutlingen 5.7.
SSV Ulm 46 5.7.
TSV Neuhausen 14.6.
DJK-SG Ellwangen 14.5.
SV Besigheim 14.6.
Sal. Kornwestheim 6.6.

5,26
5,26
5,26
5,25
5,23
5,23
5,21
5,21
5,20

TS Schramberg
LG Saulgau (Schulerinnen)
VL Schorndorf

Stuttgarter LG (Schulerinnen)

SSV Ulm 46 11
TV Oberkochen
LG Teck Il

10.10.
19.7.
14.6.
27.6.
3.10.
27.6.
19.7.

8.7.
14.6.
8.7.

SV Amtzell | (Schilerinnen)
SVAmtzell Il (Schilerinnen)

Sindelfingen
Saulgau
Stuttgart
Stuttgart
Offenburg
Stuttgart
Saulgau
Ellwangen
Stuttgart
Ellwangen

Kornwesthm
Stuttgart
Besigheim
Besigheim
Fulda
Neustadt
Stuttgart
Winnenden

Monika Kubler (55) TSV Ravensburg
E. Rumpus (52) LG Kappelberg
Evelyn Wagner (56) SSV Aalen

C. Diuirr (54) Sal. Kornwestheim

C. Mdssner (55) SKV Eglosheim
Bérbel Fuhrich (53) LG Bietigheim
Hanni Hiilse (565) SV Rommelshausen
C. Strohhécker (52) LG Kappelberg
Dagmar Hofmann (55) LG Schussen

Gabi Bittner (56) LG Teck

Esslingen
Esslingen
Schwetzingen
Stuttgart
Esslingen
Esslingen
Esslingen
Ellwangen
Esslingen
Mannheim

Ulrike Brauner (54) TSV Ravensburg
Margit Forstner (55) TSV Heubach
Monika Rapp (52) 1 FLG Stuttgart
Suse Mangold (52) LG Kappelberg
Ursula Schaff (56) FV 05 Unterkochen
D. Netolitzky (53) FV 08 Unterkochen
Barbel Heinrich (54) LG Heilbronn

I. Goersmayer (54) Sal. Kornwestheim
Renate Weishaupt (53) LG Saulgau



KugelstofRen (1969: 1. 12,12- WLV-Rekord 13,14)

13,14
12,22
11,50
11,00
10,84
10,79
10,60
10,45
10,36
10,36

10,33
10,31
10,23
10,18
10,16
10,12
10,05
10,03
10,00

9,99

Gudrun Semmler
Margot Eppinger
Monika Stockigt
Hannelore Peter
Shirley Haiber
Ingrid Ludwig
Margitta Weber
Marion Heidekrliger
Astrid Laitenberger
Erika Schmickl

Margarete Heim (52) VfL Ostelsheim
C. Strohhacker (52) LG Kappelberg
Margot Bessmer (53) LG Lenningen
G. Worsching (53) TS Schramberg
Gudrun Ripper (52) LG Staufen
Dola Dangelmaier (53) LG Gmiind
Ludmilla Golubzowa (52) TSV Urach
Esther Horlacher (54) LG Staufen
Doris Kicherer (54) TSV Jesingen
Inge Napieraj (54) Stuttgarter LG

52
52
55
52
53
52
54
53
55
52

Stuttgarter Kickers
TSV Neuhausen
Stuttgarter Kickers
TSV Herbrechtingen

SV Besigheim
MTG Wangen

ViL Sindelfingen

LG Staufen
SV Besigheim
Unterlander LG

9,87
9,71
9,70
9,68
9,66
9,64
9,60
9,58
9,47
9,46

Diskuswerfen (1969: 1. 37,70 - WLV-Rekord 42,46)

42,46
35,04
34,40
32,44
31,94
31,70
31,52
30,36
30,12
29,94

29,90
29,84
29,78
29,74
29,48
29,34
29,20
29,08
29,08
29,06

Speerwerfen (1969: 1. 42,76 - WLV-Rekord 45,32)

39,98
38,22
36,30
35,34
35,22
35,12
33.62
33,40
32,06
32,00

31,98
31,80
31,78
30,64
30,50
30,38
30,28
30,04
29,84
29,70

Gudrun Semmler
Astrid Laitenberger
Erika Schmickl
Maria Wilhelm

Elvira Leppelt

Birgit Kaun

Margot Eppinger
Christa Lindenberger
Waltraud Baumann
Doris Linder

I. Goersmayer (54) Sal. Kornwesth.
M. Koérner (55) VL Waiblingen

Ruth Lammle (57) Bad Waldsee

H. Peter (53) TSV Herbrechtingen

E. Nusser (55) LC Heidenheim
Marion Brossmann (54) LG Staufen
Barbel v. Neubeck (55) LG Ulm
Margarete Heim (52) VfL Ostelsheim
Monika Stockigt (55) Stuttg. Kickers
Marion Heidekriiger (52) LG Staufen

Marion Heidekrliger
Margot Clement
Erika Schmickl
Gudrun Habfast
Ursula Steiner
Karin Trulitschka
Elisabeth Nusser
Ursula Steiner
Hannelore Kessler
Regina Seitz

Ursula Hummel (55) TSV Eningen
Jutta Eitle (53) LG Staufen

Gisela Eck (54) TSV SiRen

C. Ehrlich (52) Sal. Kornwestheim

C. Lindenberg (52) Sal. Kornwesth.
Gudrun Ripper (52) LG Staufen
Astrid Kleinmann (53) TSG Balingen
Karin Diebel (55) VfL Schorndorf
Renate Maucher (52) Stuttg. Kickers
Adelheid Schad (52) TSV Wendlingen

52
55
52
53
53
56
52
52
55
53

52
52
52
54
54
54
55
52
53
53

13.9.
10.5.
15.8.
13.9.

7.5.
12.7.
14.7.
28.5.
3.10.
3.10.

Burghausen
Nurtingen
Erkenbr.weiler
Burghausen
Kornwestheim
Stuttgart
Esslingen
GOppingen
Winnenden
Winnenden

Regina Seitz (53) TSV Scheiklingen
lIse Diettrich (53) MTV Ludwigsburg
Irmgard Kulmer (53) W Sulgen
Monika Bischoff (54) LG Laupheim
Waltraud Baumann (55) LG Schussen
Bérbel Heinrich (53) LC Heilbronn
Renate Hofmann (52) SSV Ulm 46
Erika Modl (54) TSV Ingelfingen
Monika Papp (52) 1. FLG Stuttgart
Heide Mock (54) TSV Eningen

Stuttgarter Kickers 4.7. Esslingen
SV Besigheim 6.9. Neustadt
Unterlénder LC 17.10. Lauffen
Sal. Kornwestheim 14.6. Esslingen
LC Heidenheim 20.6. GoOppingen
W Kornwestheim 24.7. Schweinfurt
TSV Neuhausen 31.5. Esslingen
Sal. Kornwestheim 18.5. Pilsen

LG Schussen 26.7. Lindau

TV Niederstetten 14.6.

28,94
28,90
28,90
28,80
28,52
28,48
28,46
28,38
27,90
27,80

LG Staufen

LG Staufen
Unterlander LG
TSG Balingen

ESV R.-W. Stuttgart
Sal. Kornwestheim

LC Heidenheim
TSG Ohringen
LG Staufen

LG Alb-Donau

29,60
29,58
29,50
29,48
29,14
28,76
28,14
28,04
27,90
27,80

Renate Hofmann (52) SSV Ulm 46
Elke Doll (55) LG Schussen
Annerose Peter (54) LG Enztal

Eva Hoéflinger (54) LG Teck

Gudrun Ripper (53) LG Staufen
Dagmar Hoffmann (55) LG Schussen
M.-L. Hermle (54) SV Spaichingen
Ludmilla Golubzowa (52) TSV Urach
Evi Heuer (55) FV 08 Unterkochen
Regina Seitz (53) LG Alb/Donau

24.7.
11.10.
13.9.
21.6.
22.8.
5.7.
10.5.
3.10.
5.7.
10.10.

Schweinfurt
GOppingen
Burghausen
Besigheim
Landshut
Esslingen
Unterkochen
Winnenden
Esslingen
Schelklingen

I. Schaffitzel (53) TSV Urspring
Sigrid Wanner (54) LG Staufen
Monika Wagner (52) TG Nurtingen
Doris Eisele (54) SSV Ulm 46

W. Baumann (55) LG Schussen
Erika Schmid (56) LG Staufen
Dagmar Schertle (56) Stuttg. Kickers
Brigitte Keller (52) LG Bodensee

K. Weber (54) Sal. Kornwestheim
Marlene Bieber (57) SSV Aalen

Bad Mergentheim



Funfkampf (1969: 1. 4226 - WLV-Rekord 4259)

4259 Margot Eppinger 52 TSV Neuhausen 3.10. Bomlitz

4094  Ingrid Ludwig 52 MTG Wangen 12.7. Stuttgart

4005 Shiley Haiber 52 SV Besigheim 12.7. Stuttgart

3954  Esther Horlacher 54 LG Staufen 12.7. Stuttgart

3819 Kornelia Weber 54 Sal. Kornwestheim 12.7. Stuttgart

3805 Karin Wirth 53 Sal. Kornwestheim 12.7. Stuttgart

3802 Christina Strohhécker 52 LG Kappelberg 14.6. Stuttgart

3782 Renate Joos 54 SV Besigheim 12.7. Stuttgart

3747 Brigitte Ganter 53 VfL Waiblingen 12.7. Stuttgart

3690 Hannelore Edel 52 LG Staufen 12.7. Stuttgart

3688 Irmgard Nesper (53) LG Staufen 3457 Angelika Suss (55) LG Teck

3607 Jutta Holzwarth (54) SV Besigheim 3450 Dagmar Hoffmann (54) LG Schussen

3577 Barbel Heinrich (54) LG Heilbronn 3423 Waltraud Baumann (54) LG Schussen

3570 Margit Forstner (55) TSV Heubach 3407 Astrid Frank (54) LG Schussen

3554 Monika Papp (52) 1. FLG Stuttgart 3381 C. Xalter (54) LG Pfrondorf-Pliezh.

3541 G. Freudenberger (53) SSV Ulm 46 3357 Gaby Simon (53) LG Kappelberg

3529 Monika Bischoff (54) FSV Laupheim 3350 Heiderose Bauer (55) VfL Schorndorf

3486 Renate Heffner (54) LG Staufen 3321 U. Brauner (54) TSV Ravensburg

3485 C. Mdssner (55) SKV Eglosheim 3305 Brigitte Eichele (54) TSB Heidenheim

3472 C. Gehring (54) TSV Neuhausen 3294 Else Diettrich (53) MTV Ludwigsburg

Mannschafts-Funfkampf (1969: 1. 17 441 - WLV-Rekord 18 015)

18 015 LG Staufen (Horlacher 3954 - Edel 3690 - Nesper 3688 - 12.7. Stuttgart
Heffner 3486 - Kalberer 3197)

17 084 SV Besigheim (Halber 4005 - Joos 3782 - Holzwarth 3607 - 12.7. Stuttgart
Laitenberger 2903 - Duschek 2787)

16 925 Salamander Kornwestheim 1 (Weber 3819 - Wirth 3805 - 12.7. Stuttgart
Coersmeyer 3127 - Megerle 3110 - Dlrr 3064)

15 616 LG Schussen (Hofmann 3455 - Baumann 3399 - 27.9. Neustadt
Heiserer 3193 - Doll 3094 - Finsterle 2477)

15 123 TSV Ravensburg (Brauner - Uhr - Kubler - Sterkel) 7.6. Biberach

14 922 LG Tubingen 1 (Wittenberg 3208 - Bayer 3070 - 12.7. Stuttgart
Schmauz 3007 - Mayer 2841 - Digel 2796)

14 342 LG Teck (Suss 3457 - Mef3feld 3105 - Kutteruf 2648 - 27.9. Neustadt
Heiber 2623 - Bohm 2509)

14 203 LG Kappelberg (Simon 3357 - Schupp 3068 - 12.7. Stuttgart
Mucha 2905 - Schanbacher 2628 - Seeger 2245)

13 831 TSV Eltingen (Soller 3291 - Graf 2842 — Duttenhdfer 2747 - 27.9. Neustadt
Welk 2632 - Kittel 2319)

13 035 LG Tubingen Il (Maier 2781 - Halm 2697- Volle 2645 - 12.7. Stuttgart

Stotz 2555 - Sindel 2357)

12 911 LG Saulgau
12 295 Sal. Kornwestheim lI
12 226 Stuttgarter Kickers

12 184 VfL Schorndorf
11 669 TV Niederstetten
11 349 TSV Eningen

Queélle: Offizielles Jahrbuch WLV 1970. Digital bearbeitet durch Thomas Strohm.



